# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UCB, Societe Anonyme		04/03/2008	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neogen Corporation	
Street Address:	620 Lesher Place	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48912	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2666230	TETRASTAR
Registration Number:	2677346	SULFASTAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (517)347-4103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 517-347-4100

Email: ianmcld@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Ian C. McLeod

Address Line 1: 2190 Commons Parkway
Address Line 4: Okemos, MICHIGAN 48864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEOGEN 3.1-157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan C. McLeod
Signature:	/Ian C. McLeod/
Date:	04/08/2008 TRADEMARK

900103540

REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0636

Total Attachments: 1

source=Neogen 31-157 - TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0637

Neogen 4.3-149 & 150

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UCB, SOCIETE ANONYME, Corporation, whose principal office address is Allee de la Recherche, 60, B-1070, Bruxelles, Belgium, is the owner of the trademark and Registrations set forth below; and

WHEREAS. NEOGEN CORPORATION, Michigan corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said mark and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE. valuable for good and consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UCB, SOCIETE ANONYME does hereby assign unto NEOGEN CORPORATION, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and trade name TETRASTAR and SULFASTAR worldwide, together with the good will of the business, and symbolized by the following Federally registered marks:

Trademark: TETRASTAR

Registration No.: 2,666,230

Registration Date: December 24, 2002

International Class No. 1

and

Trademark: SULFASTAR Registration No. 2,677,346

Registration Date: January 21, 2003

International Class 1

, 2008. Dated:

0 4 -03- 2008

UCB, SOCIETE ANONYME

Allen NORRIS

Proxy and legal representative

(Notarization)

The undersigned notary, member of HISETTE, ROGGEMAN, DERYNCK & DESIMPEL, Associated Notaries, at 1000 Brussels, rue de l'Association, 30, do hereby certify that the signature... set on this document is/are stated to be the signature... of Plan. Dance...

Brussels, Loachou 2008 Ketrin ROGGEMAN 2008

Notaire associé - Geassocierde notaris Rue de l'Association 30 Verenigingstrast

Bruxelies 1000 Brussel

TRADEMARK 003754 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 04/08/2008